Case 2:19-ap-01042-ER Doc 58 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 21:23:45 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Faye 1 of 4 United States Bankruptcy Court

Central District of California

VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., Plaintiff

Adv. Proc. No. 19-01042-ER

HERITAGE PROVIDER NETWORK, INC., a Calif, Defendant

**CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE** 

District/off: 0973-2 User: admin Page 1 of 1 Form ID: pdf031 Total Noticed: 0

Date Rcvd: Aug 19, 2020

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Aug 21, 2020.

NO NOTICES MAILED.

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center. NONE. TOTAL: 0

	***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (undeliverable, * duplicate) *****
dft	HERITAGE PROVIDER NETWORK, INC., a California corp
pla	ST. FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER, a California nonprofit
pla	ST. VINCENT MEDICAL CENTER, a California nonprofit
pla	VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a Califo

TOTALS: 4, \* 0, ## 0

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Aug 21, 2020

Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

## **CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on August 19, 2020 at the address(es) listed below: Leslie A Cohen on behalf of Defendant HERITAGE PROVIDER NETWORK, INC., a California corporation leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com, jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;olivia@lesliecohenlaw.com VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California Steven J Kahn on behalf of Plaintiff nonprofit public benefit corporation skahn@pszyjw.com on behalf of Plaintiff ST. FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER, a California nonprofit Steven J Kahn public benefit corporation skahn@pszyjw.com Steven J Kahn on behalf of Plaintiff ST. public benefit corporation skahn@pszyjw.com ST. VINCENT MEDICAL CENTER, a California nonprofit United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov

TOTAL: 5



Case 2:19-ap-01042-ER Doc 58 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 21:23:45 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 2 of 4					
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Leslie A. Cohen, Esq. (SBN: 93698) leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com J'aime K. Williams, Esq. (SBN 261148) jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com LESLIE COHEN LAW, PC 506 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 200 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Telephone: (310) 394-5900 Facsimile: (310) 394-9280 Attorneys for Defendant <b>UNITED STATES B</b>	FILED & ENTERED AUG 19 2020 CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY gonzalez DEPUTY CLERK			
9		CT OF CALIFORNIA			
10	LOS ANGEL	ES DIVISION			
11	In re	Chapter 11			
12	VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF	Lead Case No. 2:18-bk-20151-ER			
13	CALIFORNIA, INC., <i>et al.</i> , Debtors and Debtors In	Adversary No. 2:19-ap-01042-ER			
14	Possession				
15 16 17 18	VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, ST. VINCENT MEDICAL CENTER, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation and ST. FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation,	ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION EXTENDING LITIGATION DEADLINES AND CONTINUING PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE AND TRIAL WEEK DATES			
19	Plaintiffs, v.				
20 21	HERITAGE PROVIDER NETWORK, INC., a California corporation,				
22	Defendant.				
23 24					
25	The Court having considered the Stipulation Extending Litigation Deadlines and				
26	<i>Continuing Pre-Trial Conference and Trial Week Dates</i> (" <b>Stipulation</b> ") the record in this case, and the Court finding notice of this matter is appropriate under the circumstances,				
27					
28	for the reasons stated at the Conference and good cause appearing therefore:				
	-	1-			
		DER			

Ca	se 2:19-ap-( '	01042-ER Doc 58 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 21:23:45 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 3 of 4
1	IT IS	HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:
2	1.	The Stipulation is approved in its entirety;
3	2.	Mediation shall be completed in this action by or before September 30,2020;
4	3.	If mediation is unsuccessful, Plaintiffs shall have 30 days from the conclusion
5	of mediatio	n to amend the First Amended Complaint, and Defendant shall have the later of
6	30 days fro	m services of the Amended Complaint or 60 days from the conclusion of
7	mediation t	o amend its Answer.
8	4.	The Current Scheduling Order [Docket No. 54] is amended as follows:
9		a. The last day to complete discovery (except as to experts), including
10		hearings on discovery motions is extended from September 18, 2020 to
11		November 18, 2020;
12		b. The last day to disclose expert witness and expert witness reports is
13		extended from September 23, 2020 to November 23, 2020;
14		c. The last day to disclose rebuttal expert witnesses and rebuttal expert
15		witness reports is extended from October 22, 2020 to December 22,
16		2020;
17		d. The last day to complete discovery relating to expert witnesses, including
18		hearings on motions related to expert discovery, is extended from
19		November 23, 2020 to January 23, 2021;
20		e. The last day for dispositive motions to be heard is extended from
21		November 5, 2020 to January 5, 20201;
22		f. The Pre-Trial Conference presently set for January 12, 2021 is continued
23		to March 9 <del>12</del> , 2021, at 11:00 a.m.;
24		g. Trial, currently set for the week of January 25, 2021 is continued to the
25		week of March 25, 2021. Parties and counsel shall appear personally in
26		court unless otherwise ordered.
27	5.	All other terms and deadlines set forth in the Current Scheduling Order are to
28		remain in full force and effect;
		-2-
		ORDER

1	6. This order is without prejudice to any party to seek further deadline, Pre-Trial
2	or Trial Week extensions for good cause shown.
3	
4	###
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	G Was P.M.
24	Date: August 19, 2020
25	United States Bankruptcy Judge
26	
27	
28	
	3-
	ORDER